

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
OAK PARK AVENUE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T141)

BID TABULATION
DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2023

| | CONTRACTOR | BASE BID | ALTERNATIVE 1 | ALTERNATIVE 2 |
|---|--|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 1 | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | \$ 322,690.00 | \$ 14,690.00 | \$ 36,563.00 |
| 2 | SUBURBAN GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC. | \$ 255,337.00 | \$ 17,932.00 | \$ 34,997.00 |
| 3 | AIRY'S INC. | \$ 441,577.00 | \$ 27,826.00 | \$ 34,127.00 |
| 4 | H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER INC. | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 51,388.00 | \$ 52,005.00 |

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 OAK PARK AVENUE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T141)

BID TABULATION (BASE BID)
 DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2023

| SP | ITEM NUMBER | PAY ITEM NUMBER | PAY ITEM NAME | UNIT | QUANTITY | BASE BID | | | | | | | |
|----|-------------|-----------------|--|-------|----------|--------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | SUBURBAN GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC. | | AIRY'S INC. | | H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER INC. | |
| | | | | | | UNIT COST | COST | UNIT COST | COST | UNIT COST | COST | UNIT COST | COST |
| * | 1 | 20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL | CU YD | 745 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 29,800.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,725.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 65,560.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 31,290.00 |
| | 2 | 25200200 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 2 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 321.00 | \$ 642.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2.00 |
| | 3 | 35101500 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B | CU YD | 210 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 152.00 | \$ 31,920.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 8,820.00 |
| | 4 | 550A0050 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" | FOOT | 119 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 13,090.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,975.00 | \$ 174.00 | \$ 20,706.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 14,875.00 |
| | 5 | 550A4100 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 24" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 393.00 | \$ 7,860.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| | 6 | 55100500 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" | FOOT | 119 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,380.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 119.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 2,856.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,190.00 |
| * | 9 | X0300558 | SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 8" | FOOT | 735 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 102,900.00 | \$ 154.00 | \$ 113,190.00 | \$ 159.00 | \$ 116,865.00 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 164,640.00 |
| * | 10 | X2130010 | EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL | FOOT | 20 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 2,120.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 620.00 |
| * | 11 | X2520700 | SODDING, SPECIAL | SQ YD | 60 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 134.00 | \$ 8,040.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| * | 14 | XX000690 | SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 10" | FOOT | 130 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 305.00 | \$ 39,650.00 | \$ 338.00 | \$ 43,940.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 53,300.00 |
| * | 16 | Z0017400 | DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 6 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 906.00 | \$ 5,436.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| * | 17 | N/A | CLASS D PATCHES, 3 INCH (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 515 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 30,900.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 9,785.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 16,480.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 22,660.00 |
| * | 19 | N/A | CLASS D PATCHES, 9 INCH (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 240 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 24,720.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 22,800.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 24,000.00 |
| * | 20 | N/A | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | FOOT | 50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 71.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 3,450.00 |
| * | 21 | N/A | ITEMS AS ORDERED BY ENGINEER | UNIT | 20000 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| * | 22 | N/A | SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 12" | FOOT | 32 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 5,760.00 | \$ 373.00 | \$ 11,936.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 8,640.00 | \$ 545.00 | \$ 17,440.00 |
| * | 23 | N/A | SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTION | EACH | 20 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 2,699.00 | \$ 53,980.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 |
| * | 24 | N/A | STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30"x18" | FOOT | 20 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 1,440.00 |
| * | 25 | N/A | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | EACH | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5,350.00 | \$ 5,350.00 | \$ 5,138.00 | \$ 5,138.00 | \$ 29,673.00 | \$ 29,673.00 |
| * | 26 | N/A | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | EACH | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 355.00 | \$ 355.00 | \$ 1,467.00 | \$ 1,467.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| * | 27 | N/A | SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH REPLACEMENT | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 2,977.00 | \$ 2,977.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| | | | | | | \$ 322,690.00 | | \$ 255,337.00 | | \$ 441,577.00 | | \$ 500,000.00 | |

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 OAK PARK AVENUE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T141)

BID TABULATION (ALTERNATE 1)
 DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2023

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ALTERNATIVE 1 | | | | | | | |
|----|-------------|-----------------|---|-------|----------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------------|--|------------------------------------|--|-------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | SUBURBAN GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC. | | AIRY'S INC. | | H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER INC. | |
| SP | ITEM NUMBER | PAY ITEM NUMBER | PAY ITEM NAME | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT COST | COST | UNIT COST | COST | UNIT COST | COST | UNIT COST | COST | | | | | | | | |
| * | 1 | 20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL | CU YD | 25 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 1,475.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | 3 | 35101500 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B | CU YD | 7 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 104.00 | \$ 728.00 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 413.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | 8 | 78001110 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" | FOOT | 60 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| * | 9 | X0300558 | SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT 8" | FOOT | 30 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 388.00 | \$ 11,640.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| * | 11 | X2520700 | SODDING, SPECIAL | SQ YD | 10 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 134.00 | \$ 1,340.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| * | 13 | X6026050 | SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 1 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,363.00 | \$ 1,363.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| * | 17 | N/A | CLASS D PATCHES, 3 INCH (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 25 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | | | | | | | | |
| * | 23 | N/A | SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTION | EACH | 2 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 2,799.00 | \$ 5,598.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| * | 25 | N/A | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,070.00 | \$ 1,070.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| * | 26 | N/A | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | EACH | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,467.00 | \$ 1,467.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | \$ 14,690.00 | | \$ 17,932.00 | | \$ 27,826.00 | | \$ 51,388.00 | | | | | | | | | |

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 OAK PARK AVENUE SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T141)

BID TABULATION (ALTERNATE 2)
 DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2023

| ALTERNATIVE 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------|-------------|-----------------|---|-------|----------|--------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|
| SP | ITEM NUMBER | PAY ITEM NUMBER | PAY ITEM NAME | UNIT | QUANTITY | ENGINEERS ESTIMATE | | SUBURBAN GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC. | | AIRY'S INC. | | H. LINDEN & SONS SEWER AND WATER INC. | |
| | | | | | | UNIT COST | COST | UNIT COST | COST | UNIT COST | COST | UNIT COST | COST |
| * | 1 | 20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL | CU YD | 50 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 2,950.00 |
| | 3 | 35101500 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B | CU YD | 10 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 104.00 | \$ 1,040.00 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 590.00 |
| * | 7 | 60108100 | PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SPECIAL) | FOOT | 50 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 2,950.00 | \$ 59.00 | \$ 2,950.00 |
| | 8 | 78001110 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" | FOOT | 36 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| * | 10 | X2130010 | EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL | FOOT | 15 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 465.00 |
| * | 11 | X2520700 | SODDING, SPECIAL | SQ YD | 25 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 134.00 | \$ 3,350.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| * | 12 | X6020235 | CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID | EACH | 2 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 2,329.00 | \$ 4,658.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| * | 15 | XX009453 | STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 8" | FOOT | 171 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 17,100.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 17,955.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 9,747.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 18,810.00 |
| * | 18 | N/A | CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 35 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 206.00 | \$ 7,210.00 | \$ 63.00 | \$ 2,205.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 2,940.00 |
| * | 25 | N/A | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | EACH | 1 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,070.00 | \$ 1,070.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| * | 26 | N/A | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | EACH | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,467.00 | \$ 1,467.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| | | | | | | \$ 36,563.00 | | \$ 34,997.00 | | \$ 34,127.00 | | \$ 52,005.00 | |

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION